Datasheet
Moisture in Oil Sensor
EE381
Datasheet EE381
v1.12 / Modification rights reserved  |  2
EE381
The EE381 is designed for the reliable measurement of moisture in transformer, lubrication or hydraulic oil as well as in

Datasheet EE381
v1.12 / Modification rights reserved  |  7
Order Example
EE381-PA1PN20D2MA1GA2SAH100MB70GB2SBH100
Feature Code Description
Process connection PA1 G 1/2” ISO thread
Pressure rating PN20 20 bar (290 psi)
Filter No code Stainless steel, for flow <1 m/s
Display D2 Display with backlight
Output 1 measurand MA1 Temperature T [°C]
Output signal 1 GA2 0 - 5 V
Output 1 scaling low No code 0
Output 1 scaling high SAH100 100
Output 2 measurand MB70 Water content x [ppm]
Output signal 2 GB2 0 - 5 V
Output 2 scaling low No code 0
Output 2 scaling high SBH100 100
Accessories
Description Code
Product Configuration Software
(free download: www.epluse.com/configurator)
EE-PCS
Product Configuration Adapter
(available at www.epluse.com/ee381)
EE-PCA
For further information see datasheet Accessories.
Oil-ppmcal
Contact and provide E+E HQ the datasheet of the oil before sending us 2 litres of oil.
Company Headquarters &
Production Site
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf | Austria
T +43 7235 605-0
F +43 7235 605-8
Subsidiaries
E+E Sensor Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
T +86 21 6117 6129
E+E Elektronik France SARL
T +33 4 74 72 35 82
E+E Elektronik Deutschland GmbH
T +49 6171 69411-0
E+E Elektronik India Private Limited
T +91 990 440 5400
E+E Elektronik Italia S.R.L.
T +39 02 2707 86 36
E+E Elektronik Korea Ltd.
T +82 31 732 6050
E+E Elektronik Corporation
T +1 847 490 0520
Version v1.12 | 08-2023